Approval: Cemetery Certificate for Joe Lewis. 

6.  Approval:  Resolution 23-54 which will approve and accept the grant renewal  
funding for  RSVP through the Corporation for National and Community Service 
for three years in the yearly amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and No/100s ($37,500). 

NOTE: City Manager Sorensen and City Treasurer Baker have reviewed these expenditures and 
to the best of their knowledge confirm that they are within budgeted appropriations to this point 
in the fiscal year. 

Any item listed on the Consent Calendar may, by the request of any single Council Member, be

[...]

to be effective August 1, 2023 with Traveler’s Insurance. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Alliance that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract for insurance with First National 
Insurance Company in the amount of One Million Eight Thousand Forty-Six Dollars and 
no/100ths ($1,008,046.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of July, 2023. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye:   Jones, Mischnick, McGhehey, Andersen and Mashburn. 

Voting Nay:  None. 

Motion carried. 

● The final item on the agenda was the appointment of Maxine Anderson to serve on the